to the following Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 
148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and 
Auditors)  Rules,  2014,  the  payment  of  remuneration of 
` 23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Only) per annum 
plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses actually 
incurred during the course of audit to Ashwin Solanki & 
Associates, Cost Accountants (Registration No.100392) 
appointed as Cost Auditor, by the Board of Directors of the 
Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of the

[...]

2014 the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor require 
approval by the Members of the Company. Accordingly, 
approval of the Members is sought as referred to in the 
Resolution at Item No.5 of the Notice for the payment of 
remuneration amounting to `23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Three lakh only) per annum plus applicable taxes and out 
of pocket expenses actually incurred for Cost Audit for the 
financial year ending December 31, 2021. 

The Board recommends the Resolution as set out in Item 
No. 5 of the Notice for approval of Members.